OP \$165.00 2313629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM815099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Amendment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
METER GROUP, INC. USA		09/02/2022	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADDIUM, INC.	
Street Address:	2365 NE HOPKINS CT	
City:	PULLMAN	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99163-5601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2313629	AQUALAB
Registration Number:	6164855	AROYA
Registration Number:	4504093	DECAGON
Registration Number:	2584645	PAWKIT
Registration Number:	5908456	SKALA
Registration Number:	4682328	TRUEDRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8019337376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-933-7360

Email: ip.docket.slc@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: L. Grant Foster, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 111 S. Main Street, Suite 2100
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111-2176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M309491
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Grant Foster
SIGNATURE:	/L. Grant Foster/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0007

Total Attachments: 4

source=2022-09-02-Confirmation of Articles of Amendment from METER GROUP, INC. USA to ADDIUM, INC#page1.tif

source=2022-09-02-Confirmation of Articles of Amendment from METER GROUP, INC. USA to ADDIUM, INC#page2.tif

source=2022-09-02-Confirmation of Articles of Amendment from METER GROUP, INC. USA to ADDIUM, INC#page3.tif

source=2022-09-02-Confirmation of Articles of Amendment from METER GROUP, INC. USA to ADDIUM, INC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0008



Corporations and Charities Division

Physical/Overnight address:

801 Capitol Way S
Olympia, WA 98501-1226

Mailing address:
PO Box 40234
Olympia, WA 98504-0234
Tel: 360.725.0377

sos.wa.gov/corps

09/02/2022

ADDIUM, INC.
TAMSIN JOLLEY
2365 NE HOPKINS CT
PULLMAN WA 99163-5601

UBI Number: 600 480 655

Business Name: ADDIUM, INC.

Dear TAMSIN JOLLEY,

Thank you for your recent submission. This letter is to confirm that the following documents have been received and successfully filed:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

You can view and download your filed document(s) for no charge at our website, www.sos.wa.gov/ccis

If you haven't already, please sign up for a user account on our website, <u>www.sos.wa.gov/ccfs</u> to file online, conduct searches, and receive status updates.

Please contact our office at corps@sos.wa.gov or (360) 725-0377 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Corporations and Charities Division
Office of the Secretary of State
www.sos.wa.gov/corps

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0009



Filed
Secretary of State
State of Washington
Date Filed: 09/02/2022
Effective Date: 09/02/2022
UBI #: 600 480 655

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Name: **ADDIUM, INC.**

UBI Number: **600 480 655**

000 400 033

Business Type:

WA PROFIT CORPORATION

Business Status:

ACTIVE

Principal Office Street Address:

2365 NE HOPKINS CT, PULLMAN, WA, 99163-5601, UNITED STATES

Principal Office Mailing Address:

2365 NE HOPKINS CT, PULLMAN, WA, 99163-5601, UNITED STATES

Expiration Date: **03/31/2023**

Jurisdiction:

UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/Registration Date:

03/09/1983

Period of Duration:

PERPETUAL

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:

BUSINESS TYPE

Current Business Type:

WA PROFIT CORPORATION

Amend Business Type:

BUSINESS NAME

Business Name: **ADDIUM, INC.**

REGISTERED AGENT

Registered Agent Name Street Address

Mailing Address

Work Order #: 2022090100540459 - 1 Received Date: 09/01/2022

TRADEMARK \$50.00

REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0010

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT

Customer provided Registered Agent consent? - Yes

ADOPTION OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

The Articles of Amendment were duly adopted by the board of directors; member approval was not required.

DURATION

Duration:

PERPETUAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

Effective Date:

09/02/2022

DATE OF ADOPTION

Date of Adoption:

08/31/2022

CORPORATE SHARES – AMENDED

Number of Authorized shares:

3000000

Class of Shares:

Common Stock: Yes Preferred Stock: No

Did your share information change? No

Implementation plan for change:

RETURN ADDRESS FOR THIS FILING

Attention:

TAMSIN C JOLLEY

Email:

TAMSIN@METERGROUP.COM

Address

2365 NE HOPKINS CT, PULLMAN, WA, 99163-5601, UNITED STATES

UPLOADED DOCUMENTS

Document Type Source Created By Created Date

No Value Found.

UPLOAD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Name Document Type

No Value Found.

Work Order #: 2022090100540459 - 1

Received Date: 09/01/2022
TRADEMARK \$50.00

REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0011

EMAIL OPT-IN

I hereby opt into receiving all notifications from the Secretary of State for this entity via email only. I acknowledge that I will no longer receive paper notifications.

AUTHORIZED PERSON - STAFF CONSOLE

Document is signed.

Person Type:

ENTITY

First Name:

TAMSIN

Last Name:

JOLLEY

Entity Name:

METER GROUP, INC. USA

Title:

TREASURER

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

RECORDED: 06/05/2023

Work Order #: 2022090100540459 - 1

Received Date: 09/01/2022
TRADEMARK \$50.00

REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0012